•	 Extruded aluminum trim with formed cold rolled 20 gauge steel back box housing
•	 5-year limited warranty covers LED, driver and fixture
•	 UL and cUL listed. IC rated
•	 Approved for dry/damp location unless otherwise noted
•	 Room-Side Maintenance for LED system
•	 Product transparency with third-party verified Living Building Challenge (LBC) Declared
BAA
BABA

•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery	      Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery         Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     	      Ordering Code:   1-1GB
_FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
_GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
_GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
_E Emergency circuit section
_N Night Light circuit section
_L Life Safety circuit section NO THROUGH WIRE
0 No Battery
_FSB Factory Select Battery 10w, Integral Lithium
_FSBST Factory Select Battery 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
_PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
•	 FIL has 2” min - 12” max length
•	 FIL Option angle range is 40° to 90°
•	 FIL Option is not IC rated
W White
S Metallic Silver
BL Textured Black
GR Graphite
BR Bronze
CC Custom Color
CP Chicago Plenum
FIL Field Cut Illuminated Extension
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
GLR Internal Fast Blow Fuse
•	 Domestic content option - compliance is configuration dependent; consult factory for conformation
BA Buy America(n) Act and/or Build America Buy America Compliant
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Recessed Linear
page 5
EDGE ET6
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
ET6_LED_SPEC_MAY2026
Controls
Photometrics
631
473
315
158
Satine Lens
Test # ITL86394
Catalog # ET6A-840-4
Lumens 1724 lm
Watts 18.5 W
Efficacy 93 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 3722 3666 3599
0 631 631 631 631 631 55 3535 3477 3418
5 627 627 627 627 627 65 3321 3257 3225
10 619 616 616 616 615 75 3087 3009 3009
15 602 598 599 599 596 85 2851 2774 2697
20 582 575 578 575 574
25 553 546 548 545 543
30 521 514 516 512 508